REGULAR MEETING #12 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE MARCH 18, 2025

AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2025

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for March 11, 2025
	Commissioners
2025-03.18.a	A Resolution to Approve an Account-to-Account Transfer in a Major Object Expense Category [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2025-03.18.b	A Resolution to Approve the Reappointment of Board Members to the Area 20 Workforce Development Board [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2025-03.18.c	A Resolution to Approve Advertising for the FAI-CR54-0.555 GRE-22 Camp Ground Road Bridge Replacement Project [Engineer]
2025-03.18.d	A Resolution to Approve Advertising by the County Engineer to Sell Scrap Metal and Aluminum [Engineer]
2025-03.18.e	A Resolution Establishing a Truck Engine Brake Noise Reduction Zone on a Designated Portion of Lancaster-Circleville Road (SR 188) [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Family and Children First Council
2025-03.18.f	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Repayment of an Advance to the General Fund, Fund #7521, Sub-Fund #8307, Ohio Children Trust Fund – Multi System Youth Grant [Family and Children First Council]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2025-03.18.g	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Advantage Family Outreach and Foster Care and Child Protective Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.h	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Family Wellness Solutions, Inc. and Child Protective Services [JFS]

2025-03.18.i	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Just Like Us Enrichment Agency and Child Protective Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.j	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Sojourners Care Network and Child Protective Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.k	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between The Bair Foundation and Child Protective Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.I	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between The Village Network and Child Protective Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.m	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Unk's Place and Child Protective Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.n	A Resolution Regarding an Amendment for a Previously Approved Network Placement and Related Services Agreement between Victory House LLC and Child Protective Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.0	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Service Agreement by and Between Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Child Protective Services Division and Reflections Group Home LLC [JFS]
2025-03.18.p	A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of a Service Agreement by and between Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Child Protective Services Division and the Ohio Teaching Family Association [JFS]
2025-03.18.q	A Resolution to Approve a Memo Expense/Memo Receipt for the Costs of Birth Certificates Paid to the Fairfield County Health Department as a Memo Expenditure, Fund #2072, Public Children's Services [JFS]
2025-03.18.r	A Resolution to Approve Additional appropriations by Appropriating from Unappropriated into a Major Expense Object Category, Fund #2758, Protective Service Levy [JFS]
2025-03.18.s	A Resolution to Approve a Memo Receipt and Memo Expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services' Children Services Fund and Protective Services Levy Fund, Respectively [JFS]
	Fairfield County Regional Planning Commission
2025-03.18.t	A Resolution to Approve Change Order #1 for the CDBG PY2023 Village of Sugar Grove – Rocket Way Sewer Improvements Project [Regional Planning Commission]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2025-03.18.u	A Resolution to Approve the Fairfield County 9-1-1 Plan [Sheriff]

Fairfield County Soil & Water Conservation District

2025-03.18.v A Resolution of Support of Property for the Clean Ohio Local Agriculture

Easement Purchase Program with the Ohio Department of Agriculture [Soil and

Water Conservation District]

Payment of Bills

2025-03.18.w A Resolution Authorizing the Approval of Payments of Vouchers Without

Appropriate Carry-Over Purchase Orders and the Cash Disbursement for all Departments that are Approved by the Commissioners [Commissioners]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for March 25, 2025, 9:00

a.m.

Adjourn